PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Clive J. Littlechild	04/30/2012
Gregory D. Reynolds	04/25/2012
Craig E. Harwood	05/09/2012
Susan T. Schnapp	04/26/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rockwell Collins, Inc.
Street Address:	400 Collins Road NE
Internal Address:	Intellectual Property Dept., M/S 124-323
City:	Cedar Rapids
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	52498

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29414502

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (319)295-8777 Phone: 319-295-8280

Email: dmbarbie@rockwellcollins.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC. INTELLECTUAL PROP

Address Line 1: 400 COLLINS ROAD NE

Address Line 2: M/S 124-323

Address Line 4: CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA 52498

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12CR313	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard A. Kruse	PATENT

501918369 REEL: 028196 FRAME: 0773

0.00 29414

Total Attachments: 4
source=12CR313_Assignment#page1.tif
source=12CR313_Assignment#page2.tif
source=12CR313_Assignment#page3.tif
source=12CR313_Assignment#page4.tif

WHEREAS, Clive J. Littlechild, of Cedar Rapids, County of <u>Adam</u>, and State of lowa, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

AVIONICS FLIGHT DISPLAY

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 12CR313, in the patent files of the inventor's employer, ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue application on said invention.

PP. 12 12 12 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16	acion, substitution, or it	mana abbiirariai	on som haaninni.	
}	Executed at <u>C2.44</u>	Repila,	County of Laiz	and
State of	r <u>Lova</u>	this <u>20</u> day of	<u> April</u>	, 20 <u>12</u>
			ale V	1 h trent I
	•		CLIVE J. LITT	TLECHILD
State of	t Anne	S		

On this <u>30</u> day of <u>44 person</u>, 2012 before me personally appeared Clive J. Littlechild to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Rose Am Gouldes-James Commission (18₂₎ (78156 Commission Equine April 26, 2013 Iowo Hotald Seci

County of Zan

WHEREAS, Gregory D. Reynolds, of Cedar Rapids, County of $\frac{L_1 v_1 v_2}{L_2 v_1 v_2}$, and State of lowa, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

AVIONICS FLIGHT DISPLAY

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 12CR313, in the patent files of the inventor's employer, ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue application on said invention.

Executed at <u>(allias Can</u>	iminity Credit Chia Co	ounty of <u>Linn</u>	aŋd
State of <u>Tales</u>	, this <u>QStb</u> day of _	GREGORY D. REYNOLD	Alexander of the second
State of Town County of Linn)		
On this day of _ Gregory D. Reynolds to me kn instrument, and acknowledge	own to be the persor	, 20 Ω , before me person whose name is subscribed to uted the same.	
(5-1) 3 1	SARAH GETZ No ary	Public: Sarah Get	2

Commission Number: _

WHEREAS, Craig E. Harwood, of Cedar Rapids, County of <u>Link</u>, and State of lowa, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

AVIONICS FLIGHT DISPLAY

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 12CR313, in the patent files of the inventor's employer, ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue application on said invention.

Executed at <u>CLONC</u>	<u> Bapils</u>	County of	LINN	and
State of	this 	of <u>/4</u> Ay_	<u></u>	
		1/1		()
			<u> </u>	
		CRAIC	JE. HARWOOD	N. C.
	•			
State of 10WA)			
County of <u>Linu</u>)			
On this 4th day of	May	, 20 <u>1</u> 2, 1	before me personali	y appeared
Craig E. Harwood to me known t	Y. Y.			
instrument, and acknowledged to	me that he ex	ecuted the sam	e.	
		\mathcal{D}_{\cdot}	14-01.	
NA CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTO	Nota	iry Public: <u>/</u>	balua- "Hai	Lale
(Seal)	My (Commission Expi	res: <u>1-3-13</u>	of construction of the con
BOSETTA HANNEN	Con	ımission Numbei	r: <u> 138,455</u>	hydroddonoddonog

IN COMMISSION EXPIRES

WHEREAS, Susan T. Schnapp, of Hillsboro, County of <u>Usberthes</u> and State of Oregon, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

AVIONICS FLIGHT DISPLAY

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 12CR313, in the patent files of the inventor's employer, ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue application on said invention.

Executed at <u>lockwell (dl/v.s</u> , Cou	inty of <u>Clackerna</u> 8	_ and
State of <u>Dregon</u> , this <u>Z</u> day of _	4/11 20/2	
	Sull	a :
	SUSAN T. SCHNAPP	
State of <u>Orean</u> } County of <u>Clackamas</u>		
On this <u>ஆடி</u> day of <u>டீ டூட</u> ி	, 20 <u>12</u> before me personally app	eared
Susan T. Schnapp to me known to be the person w	hose name is subscribed to the fore	going
instrument, and acknowledged to me that he execut	ted the same.	

OFFICIAL SEAL
(Secishelly if Evans)
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGION
COMMISSION NO. 430900
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 23, 2012

Notary Public Suppres: July 23, 2012
My Commission Expres: July 23, 2012
Commission Number: 4309 66

PATENT REEL: 028196 FRAME: 0778

RECORDED: 05/11/2012